L20000345948

| (Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) | 200409897802 230/2301009009 Mersen | |
|--|--|--|
| PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer: | FILED 2023 JUH -8 AMID: 37 25 TETARY PERMIT | |
| Office Use Only | A. RAMSEY JUND9 2023 JUND9 2023 XY DOLDJI | |





115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 **P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839** COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: 12000000088

| Date: | 06/08/2023 | |
|--------------|-----------------------------------|------------------------------|
| Name: | Jennifer Bialowas | - |
| Reference #: | 2026867 | _ |
| | | TL, LLC |
| Article | es of Incorporation/Authorization | to Transact Business |
| 🗌 Amen | dment | |
| 🗌 Chang | ge of Agent | |
| 🗌 Reins | tatement | |
| 🗌 Conve | ersion | |
| 🖌 Merge | er | |
| 🗌 Dissol | ution/Withdrawal | |
| Fictitic | bus Name | |
| ✓ Other | Upon filing ple | ase provide a certified copy |
| | | |
| Authorized A | mount: 80.00 | |
| Signature: | | |
| | - / | |
| | | |

CORPORATE HQ
 COGENCY GLOBAL INC.
 10 E 40"* ST, 10"* FL
 NY, NY 10015
 D: +1.212.947.7200
 P: 800.221.0102
 F: 800.944.6607

EUROPEAN HQ
 COGENCY GLOBAL (UK) LIMITED
 REGISTERED IN ENGLAND 5 WALES,
 REGISTRY +80(27)2
 G LLOYDS AVE, UNIT 4CL,
 LONDON EC311 3AX
 +44 (0)20.3961.3080

 ASIA PACIFIC HQ COGENCY GLOBAL (HK) LIMITED A HONG KONG UMITED COMPANY UNIT 8, HF, LIPPO LEIGHTON TOWER 103 LEIGHTON RD, CAUSEWAY BAY HONG KONG P: +852,2682,9633 F: +852,2682,9790

COVER LETTER

Amendment Section TO:

Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: SFTL, LLC

Name of Surviving Party

The enclosed Certificate of Merger and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

Sinead A. Rossi

Contact Person

Gordon, Fournaris & Mammarella, PA

Firm/Company

1925 Lovering Avenue

Address

Wilmington, DE 19806

City, State and Zip Code

srossi@gfmlaw.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Sinead A. Rossi

Name of Contact Person

_at (<u>302</u>)652-2900 Area Code Daytime Telept

Daytime Telephone Number

Certified copy (optional) \$30.00

STREET ADDRESS:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations **Clifton Building** 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

MAILING ADDRESS:

Amendment Section **Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

CR2E080 (2/20)

Articles of Merger For Florida Limited Liability Company

FILED

2023 JUN -8 AM 10: 37

The following Articles of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Limited Liability Company(as) in accordance with s. 605.1025. Florida Statutes.

FIRST: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction for each merging party are as follows:

• • • • • • •

| Name | <u>Jurisdiction</u> | Form/Entity Type |
|----------------------|---------------------|------------------|
| SOCAL DAB TOOLS, LLC | Florida | LLC |
| SFTL, LLC | Delaware | LLC |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

SECOND: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction of the surviving party are as follows:

| Name | Jurisdiction | Form/Entity Type |
|-----------|--------------|------------------|
| SFTL, LLC | Delaware | LLC |

THIRD: The merger was approved by each domestic merging entity that is a limited liability company in accordance with ss.605.1021-605.1026; by each other merging entity in accordance with the laws of its jurisdiction; and by each member of such limited liability company who as a result of the merger will have interest holder liability under s.605.1023(1)(b).

FOURTH: Please check one of the boxes that apply to surviving entity: (if applicable)

- This entity exists before the merger and is a domestic filing entity, the amendment, if any to its public organic record are attached.
- This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic filing entity, the public organic record is attached.
- This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic limited liability limited partnership or a domestic limited liability partnership, its statement of qualification is attached.
- This entity is a foreign entity that does not have a certificate of authority to transact business in this state. The mailing address to which the department may send any process served pursuant to s. 605.0117 and Chapter 48, Florida Statutes is:

1313 W. Boynton Beach Blvd, Suite 1B #376, Boynton Beach, Florida 33426

<u>FIFTH</u>: This entity agrees to pay any members with appraisal rights the amount, to which members are entitled under ss.605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

<u>SIXTH</u>: If other than the date of filing, the delayed effective date of the merger, which cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State:

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

SEVENTH: Signature(s) for Each Party:

| Name of Entity/Organization: | Signature(s): | Name of Individual: |
|------------------------------|--|-----------------------|
| SOCAL DAB TOOLS, LLC | $\rightarrow - \varphi$ | Manager DANIEL WYNICK |
| SFTL, LLC | $\rightarrow \dot{\phi}$ | Manager DANIEL WYNICK |
| | | |
| | | |
| • | nan. Vice Chairman. President or Offic directors selected, signature of incorpo | |

Typed or Printed

General partnerships: Florida Limited Partnerships: Non-Florida Limited Partnerships: Limited Liability Companies: *(If no directors selected, signature of incorporator.)* Signature of a general partner or authorized person Signatures of all general partners Signature of a general partner Signature of an authorized person

| Fees: | For each Limited Liability Company: | \$25.00 | For each Corporation: | \$35.00 |
|-------|-------------------------------------|---------|-------------------------------|---------|
| _ | For each Limited Partnership: | \$52.50 | For each General Partnership: | \$25.00 |
| | For each Other Business Entity: | \$25.00 | Certified Copy (optional): | \$30.00 |